

19 May 2022

Sent via email to

Dear

REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION

We refer to your official information request dated 17 May 2022. You requested the following information from the Queenstown Lakes District Council (QLDC):

- 1. The name of the contractor (company name) currently doing the council's 3 Waters Maintenance Operations & Renewals to June 2022?
- 2. How long is this current 3 Waters MOR contract let for?
- 3. The contractor doing the council's 3 Waters Maintenance Operations & Renewals after 30 June 2022.
- 4. The council's previous 3 Waters Maintenance contractors, going back to 1 July 2012.

QLDC Response

- 1. The name of the contractor (company name) currently doing the council's 3 Waters Maintenance Operations & Renewals to June 2022?
- QLDC have the following 3 Waters Maintenance and Operations contracts with the following providers:
 - Veolia
 - Fulton Hogan
 - Downer
- 2. How long is this current 3 Waters MOR contract let for?
- All the listed contracts expire 30 June 2023.
- 3. The contractor doing the council's 3 Waters Maintenance Operations & Renewals after 30 June 2022.
- Refer responses to questions 1 and 2 above.
- 4. The council's previous 3 Waters Maintenance contractors, going back to 1 July 2012.
- The same providers (excluding Downer) undertook these services previously.

We trust this response satisfactorily answers your request.

Kind regards,

El

Poonam Sethi Governance and official Information Advisor